exchange for all of the 25,202,539 shares of Verdisys then outstanding. Verdisys became a wholly-owned
subsidiary of RDGI. As of that transfer, Verdisys shareholders will now own 94.4% of the outstanding stock of the
combined entity.

Page 22

Verdisys, Inc. (formerly Reconstruction Data Group, Inc.) Report on Form 8-K Attachment

Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet

The following pro forma balance sheet has been derived from the balance sheet of Reconstruction Data Group,
Inc. (�RDGI�) at December 31, 2002 and adjusts such information to give effect to the acquisition of Verdisys, Inc.
(�Verdisys�), as if the acquisition had occurred at December 31, 2002. The pro forma balance sheet is presented for
informational purposes only and does not purport to be indicative of the financial condition that would have
resulted if the acquisition had been consummated at December 31, 2002. The pro forma balance sheet should be
read in conjunction with the notes thereto and the financial statements and related notes thereto contained
elsewhere in this filing.

A pro-forma consolidated balance sheet is presented below.

RDGI Verdisys DR <CR> Pro Forma
12/31/02 12/31/02 Adjustments Combined

Cash $11,920 $ 135 $(11,920) $ 135
Accounts receivable, net 10,402 10,402
Employee advances 42,620 42,620
Property and equipment, net 19,934 3,755 (19,934) 3,755
Deposit 1,313 (1,313)

$33,167 $ 56,912 $ 56,912

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $21,446 $ 2,467,800 21,446 $ 2,467,800

Edgar Filing: VERDISYS INC - Form 8-K/A

25

Current portion of notes payable 55,000 1,579,562 55,000 1,579,562
Current portion of deferred
revenue 16,368 56,180 16,368 56,180

L-T portion of notes payable 5,000 5,000
L-T portion of deferred revenue 80,367 80,367

97,814 4,183,909 4,183,909

Convertible preferred stock,
40,000,000 shares authorized
- Series A, 2,000,000 shares
allocated, none outstanding

- Series B, 1,410,000 shares
issued and outstanding 705,000 705,000

Common stock, no par value,
50,000,000 shares authorized,
3,651,500 and 14,963,139
shares issued and outstanding 323,825 323,825

(4,199,040)
(705,000) 4,904,040

Common stock, no par value
60,000,000 shares authorized,
13,553,139 shares issued and
outstanding 4,199,040 4,199,040

Additional paid in capital 19,167 1,913,437 19,167 1,913,437